PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI157608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/08/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCAL DAB TOOLS, LLC	06/08/2023

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SFTL, LLC	06/08/2023

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	SFTL, LLC
Street Address:	1313 W. Boynton Beach Blvd. Suite 1B, # 376
City:	Boynton Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11187586
Patent Number:	11740133
Patent Number:	D1008823
Patent Number:	11313728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103944477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109799190

Email: pat@cislo.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Sheldon

Address Line 1: 12100 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-42515
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINE HABER

PATENT 508488160 REEL: 067066 FRAME: 0270

SIGNATURE:	CAROLINE HABER	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2024	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Cover Sheet for Merger Recordal - Patents#page1.tif		
source=Cover Sheet for Merger Recordal - Patents#page2.tif		
source=Cover Sheet for Merger Recordal - Patents#page3.tif		
source=Cover Sheet for Merger Recordal - Patents#page4.tif		
source=Cover Sheet for Merger Recordal - Patents#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 067066 FRAME: 0271

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SOCAL DAB TOOLS, LLC., a Florida limited liability company	Name: SFTL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1313 W. Boynton Beach Blvd.	
Execution Date(s) June 8, 2023	Suite 1B #376	
Assignment X Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boynton Beach	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 33426	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	11,187,586 11,313,728 11,740,133	
	D1,008,823	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700	Enclosed	
onocraduces.	X None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 90025		
Phone Number: (310) 979-9190	Deposit Account Number ^{n/a}	
Docket Number: 20-42515	,	
Email Address: pat@cislo.com	Authorized UserNamen/a	
9. Signature:	4/10/24	
Signature	Date	
Jeffrey G. Sheldon, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 067066 FRAME: 0272

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOCAL DAB TOOLS, LLC", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SFTL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SFTL, LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203542033

Date: 06-13-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:18 PM 06/08/2023
FILED 12:18 PM 06/08/2023
SR 20232703247 - File Number 4299018

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SOCAL DAB TOOLS, LLC INTO SFTL, LLC

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et seq.</u> (the "Act") and pursuant to § 18-209 of the Act,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

SOCAL DAB TOOLS, LLC

Florida

SFTL, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by Socal Dab Tools, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and SFTL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is SFTL, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of Socal Dab Tools, LLC, a Florida limited liability company into SFTL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of SFTL, LLC. The address of the principal place of business of SFTL, LLC is 1313 W. Boynton Beach Blvd, Suite 1B #376, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by SFTL, LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of Socal Dab Tools, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and any member of SFTL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

{GFM-01739076.DOCX-}

PATENT REEL: 067066 FRAME: 0274 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the authorized person of SFTL, LLC, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly signed, sealed, and delivered this 8th day of June, 2023.

SFTL, LLC

By:

Emmanuel G. Fournaris, Authorized Person

{GFM-01739076.DOCX-}

PATENT REEL: 067066 FRAME: 0275

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

PATENT REEL: 067066 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 04/10/2024